OIPE 08	3-07-2001
(Rev. 6-80) JUL 2 0 200 RECOR  OMB No. 0851-0011 (end 30-4)  Tab settings = = = 275.	<b>v v v</b>
To the Honorable College of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Katherine H. Cornog, Garth A. Dickie, Peter J. Fasciano, Randy M. Fayan, Robert Consalves, Michael Laird  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  A. Name:  Internal Address: Avid Technology Park
3. Nature of conveyance: 7-20-0)  Assignment   Merger	Sireet Address: One Park West
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Tewksbury State: MA ZIP: 01876
Execution Date: June 26 and 25, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(ss) stached? 🖸 Yes 🕱 No
Additional numbers at	tached? C Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Kenneth L. Milik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: Director of Patent Operations	□ Enclosed
AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Park West	8. Deposit account number: 50-0876
City: Tewksbury State: MA ZIP: 01876	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Peter J. Gordon	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/06/2001 ANNED1 00000178 500876

01 FC:581

09839160

Name of Person Signing

40.00 CH

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [18-5]-page 1 of 3)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned **Katherine H. Cornog, Garth A. Dickie, Peter J. Fasciano, Randy M. Fayan, Robert A. Gonsalves and Michael Laird,** residing at 26 Chestnut Street, Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950, USA, 161 Parker Road, Framingham, Massachusetts 01702, USA, 137 Everett Street, Natick, Massachusetts 01760, USA, 31 Orchard Street, #1, Medford, Massachusetts 02155, USA, 15 Hillside Road, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481, USA, and 5 Thoreau Drive, Nashua, New Hampshire 03062, USA, respectively, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to **Avid Technology**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Avid Technology Park, One Park West, Tewksbury, Massachusetts 01876, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application filed on April 20, 2001, as USSN 09/839,160, which claims the benefit of USSN 09/657,699 filed on September 8, 2000, pending, both entitled:

## INTERPOLATION OF A SEQUENCE OF IMAGES USING MOTION ANALYSIS

And in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

I/WE agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I/WE agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

I/WE hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

- 1 of 3 -

agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us. Dated: 6/26/2001 Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of Middlesex Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 24 Th day of \_\_\_\_ **SEAL** My Commission Expires: Notary rubin.

My Commission Expires April 12, 2002 Dated: 6/21 Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of Middlesex Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 25 th day of \_ **SEAL** My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires April 12, 2002 Notary Public Peter J. Fasciano Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of Middlesex Subscribed and sworn to before me, this  $\frac{26^{7}}{}$  day of \_ SEAL My Commission Expires: -2 of 3-CATHY, J. SAMRA

I/WE covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other

Notary Public

Mix Commission Expires April 12, 2002

Dated: 6/25/01	Randy M. Fayan
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of Middlesex )	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this $\underline{\mathcal{Q}}$	
SEAL	Notary Public  My Commission Expires  My Commission Expires April 12, 2002
Dated: 6/35/01	Robert A. Gonsalves
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of Middlesex )	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this	75 TH day of
SEAL	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  Annua  CATHY J. SAMRA  Notary Public  My Commission Expires April 12, 2002
Dated: 6/25/01	Michael Laird
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of Middlesex )	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 25 th day of, 2001.	
SEAL	Notary Fublic My Commission Expires:
	CATHY J. SAMRA

CATHY J. SAMRA

Notary Public

My Commission Expires April 12, 2002

-3 of 3-

**RECORDED: 07/20/2001**